	S1-5
(JPN Race 9)
	1:25 P.M.
HK TIME
(10.11.2024)
JPN Time
2:25 P.M.
(10.11.2024)
	Kigiku Sho
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	Kyoto, Japan - Turf - 2000 Metres (Right-handed) 
For 2-years-old. Weights: colts & geldings 123lb; fillies 121lb.
Total Prize Money (JPY) ¥22,940,000
1st ¥10,700,000, 2nd ¥4,300,000, 3rd ¥2,700,000, 4th ¥1,600,000, 5th ¥1,070,000, 6th ¥860,000, 7th ¥750,000, 8th ¥640,000, 9th ¥320,000.
Approximate Prize Money in HKD: $1,165,400
1st $543,600, 2nd $218,400, 3rd $137,200, 4th $81,300, 5th $54,400, 6th $43,700, 7th $38,100, 8th $32,500, 9th $16,300.
 


	
	
	星際寶地
深山雅史
121 
石川裕紀人
( - ) 
COSMO ISHTAR (JPN) 2 db f
Masashi Fukayama
Yukito Ishikawa
Gold Ship (JPN)－Cosmo Maxwell (JPN) (Admire Max (JPN))
Owner(s): Blue Stars Farm Co.,Ltd.

	Lifetime
:
3 (1-0-1)
Turf
:
3 (1-0-1)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
3 (1-0-1)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
3 (1-0-1)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
G
:
0 (0-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$355,003
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	3/11
	14Jul24
	
	2yo fillies newcomer
JPY13,720,000
	FKS, JPN
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	121
	
	Masami Matsuoka
	3
	23.50
	25.50
	24.30
	24.20
	1.50.40
	2
	
	2
	
	2
	
	3
	3.5
	5.6 (3)
	
	
	Ho O Gaia (JPN) 
Salud por Ti (JPN) 
Cosmo Ishtar (JPN) 
	

	1/8
	4Aug24
	
	2yo Mdn
JPY10,480,000
	NII, JPN
	 
	2000 LH
Turf 
	GF 
	121
	
	Masami Matsuoka
	5
	24.40
	25.20
	24.50
	24.00
	2.02.20
	4
	
	4
	
	3
	
	1
	Hd
	4.5 (2)
	
	
	Cosmo Ishtar (JPN) 
Meiner Boss (JPN) 
Guti (JPN) 
	

	6/8
	19Oct24
	L
	Ivy S. 2yo
JPY32,400,001
	TOK, JPN
	 
	1800 LH
Turf 
	GF 
	121
	
	Masami Matsuoka
	5
	22.50
	23.70
	23.90
	22.50
	1.45.80
	6
	
	7
	
	7
	
	6
	11
	116.9 (8)
	
	
	Masquerade Ball (JPN) 
Piko Chan Black (JPN) 
Silver Rain (JPN) 
	


	
	
機伶冠星
小林真也
123 
松山弘平
( - ) 
CURREN WRAP STAR (JPN) 2 db c
Shinya Kobayashi
Kohei Matsuyama
Rulership (JPN)－Curren Opsis (JPN) (Samurai Heart (JPN))
Owner(s): Takashi Suzuki

	Lifetime
:
1 (1-0-0)
Turf
:
1 (1-0-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
1 (1-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
G
:
0 (0-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$350,138
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
1 (1-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	1/8
	31Aug24
	
	2yo Newcomer
JPY13,720,000
	CYO, JPN
	 
	2000 LH
Turf 
	Y 
	121
	
	Kohei Matsuyama
	3
	27.20
	26.70
	25.90
	22.40
	2.08.70
	4
	
	4
	
	5
	
	1
	2
	9.9 (6)
	
	
	Curren Wrap Star (JPN) 
Sunrise Gracia (JPN) 
Yamato Mantar (JPN) 
	


	
	
純雷霆
友道康夫
123 
莫雅
( - ) 
JUN RAIDEN (JPN) 2 b c
Yasuo Tomomichi
Ryan Moore
Rey de Oro (JPN)－Cherry Collect (IRE) (Oratorio (IRE))
Owner(s): Junji Kawai

	Lifetime
:
2 (1-0-1)
Turf
:
2 (1-0-1)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
2 (1-0-1)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
1 (0-0-1)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
1 (1-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$574,035
Track
:
1 (0-0-1)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	1/9
	20Jul24
	
	2yo Newcomer
JPY13,720,000
	KOK, JPN
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	G 
	121
	
	Kiwamu Ogino
	7
	25.00
	25.10
	24.70
	24.00
	1.52.10
	3
	
	2
	
	2
	
	1
	0.8
	3.8 (2)
	
	
	Jun Raiden (JPN) 
Meisho Tsuyoki (JPN) 
Con Forza (JPN) 
	

	3/6
	26Oct24
	L
	Hagi S. 2yo
JPY32,400,001
	KYO, JPN
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	123
	
	Kiwamu Ogino
	1
	24.00
	25.20
	23.40
	22.30
	1.48.10
	-
	
	5
	
	5
	
	3
	6.8
	7.7 (4)
	
	
	Teleos La La (JPN) 
Dianasaal (JPN) 
Jun Raiden (JPN) 
	


	
	
王位明廊
藤岡健一
123 
李慕華
( - ) 
LORD GALLERIA (JPN) 2 db c
Kenichi Fujioka
Christophe Lemaire
Fierement (JPN)－Etoile Briller (JPN) (Lord Kanaloa (JPN))
Owner(s): Lord Horse Club Co.,Ltd

	Lifetime
:
2 (1-1-0)
Turf
:
2 (1-1-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
2 (1-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
2 (1-1-0)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (1-1-0)
G
:
0 (0-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$426,212
Track
:
2 (1-1-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
2 (1-1-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	2/13
	12Oct24
	
	2yo Newcomer
JPY13,720,000
	KYO, JPN
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	123
	
	Atsuya Nishimura
	8
	25.50
	24.50
	23.40
	22.80
	2.00.70
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	
	2
	0.5
	44.7 (12)
	
	
	Naglfar (JPN) 
Lord Galleria (JPN) 
Matenro Silvia (JPN) 
	

	1/12
	27Oct24
	
	2yo Mdn
JPY10,480,000
	KYO, JPN
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	123
	
	Atsuya Nishimura
	9
	25.10
	25.20
	24.20
	23.70
	2.01.60
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	1.8
	2.0F
	
	
	Lord Galleria (JPN) 
Ligare (JPN) 
Deep Summit (JPN) 
	


	
	
好氣魄
西村真幸
123 
馬昆
( - ) 
MAHATMA BEL (JPN) 2 db c
Masayuki Nishimura
Tom Marquand
Bricks and Mortar (USA)－My Puraana (JPN) (Manhattan Cafe (JPN))
Owner(s): Toshiya Miyazaki

	Lifetime
:
2 (1-0-0)
Turf
:
2 (1-0-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
2 (1-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
1 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
G
:
1 (1-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$267,471
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	12/14
	9Jun24
	
	2yo Newcomer
JPY13,720,000
	HAK, JPN
	 
	1200 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	121
	
	Daisuke Sasaki
	12
	-
	23.20
	23.20
	23.30
	1.09.70
	-
	
	13
	
	13
	
	12
	11.5
	31.9 (9)
	
	
	Aime la Vie (JPN) 
Culmination (JPN) 
Grand Camellia (JPN) 
	

	1/12
	1Sep24
	
	2yo Mdn
JPY10,480,000
	SAP, JPN
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	G 
	115
	
	Riki Takasugi
	2
	25.60
	26.10
	24.50
	24.90
	2.05.50
	3
	
	5
	
	5
	
	1
	1
	113.5 (10)
	
	
	Mahatma Bel (JPN) 
Schalkhaft (JPN) 
Bantock (JPN) 
	


	
	

	
	HK Time 1:25 P.M.    S1-5 Kigiku Sho
JPN Time 2:25 P.M.    JPN Race 9

	
	


	
	
	博物街
高柳大輔
123 
杜滿樂
( - ) 
MUSEUM MILE (JPN) 2 db c
Daisuke Takayanagi
Cristian Demuro
Leontes (JPN)－Museum Hill (JPN) (Heart's Cry (JPN))
Owner(s): Sunday Racing Co., Ltd.

	Lifetime
:
2 (1-0-1)
Turf
:
2 (1-0-1)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
2 (1-0-1)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
2 (1-0-1)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
0 (0-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$355,003
Track
:
1 (1-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	3/16
	24Aug24
	
	2yo Newcomer
JPY13,720,000
	CYO, JPN
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	GF 
	121
	
	Hideaki Miyuki
	1
	24.40
	24.10
	23.80
	22.80
	1.35.10
	15
	
	12
	
	10
	
	3
	2.3
	5.4 (4)
	
	
	Shonan Raffine (JPN) 
Run for Smile (JPN) 
Museum Mile (JPN) 
	

	1/8
	5Oct24
	
	2yo Mdn
JPY10,480,000
	KYO, JPN
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	123
	
	Hideaki Miyuki
	4
	23.30
	24.10
	23.40
	23.10
	1.46.80
	-
	
	3
	
	3
	
	1
	1
	1.9F
	
	
	Museum Mile (JPN) 
Shonan Caserta (JPN) 
Spannend Dia (JPN) 
	


	
	
	湘南光明
須貝尚介
123 
池添謙一
( - ) 
SHONAN BALDR (JPN) 2 db c
Naosuke Sugai
Kenichi Ikezoe
Bricks and Mortar (USA)－Awake (JPN) (Deep Impact (JPN))
Owner(s): Tetsuhide Kunimoto

	Lifetime
:
1 (1-0-0)
Turf
:
1 (1-0-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
1 (1-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
1 (1-0-0)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
G
:
0 (0-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$350,138
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	1/9
	18Aug24
	
	2yo Newcomer
JPY13,720,000
	SAP, JPN
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	121
	
	Kenichi Ikezoe
	8
	26.00
	24.60
	24.40
	24.60
	2.04.60
	5
	
	2
	
	2
	
	1
	1
	2.3F
	
	
	Shonan Baldr (JPN) 
Camino Real (JPN) 
Grancassa (JPN) 
	


	
	
	旭日雅致
矢作芳人
123 
坂井瑠星
( - ) 
SUNRISE GRACIA (JPN) 2 b c
Yoshito Yahagi
Ryusei Sakai
Saturnalia (JPN)－Wild Wind (GER) (Danehill Dancer (IRE))
Owner(s): Life House Co.,Ltd.

	Lifetime
:
2 (1-1-0)
Turf
:
2 (1-1-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
2 (1-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
1 (1-0-0)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (1-1-0)
G
:
0 (0-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$408,496
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
1 (0-1-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	2/8
	31Aug24
	
	2yo Newcomer
JPY13,720,000
	CYO, JPN
	 
	2000 LH
Turf 
	Y 
	121
	
	Ryusei Sakai
	8
	27.20
	26.70
	25.90
	22.40
	2.08.70
	4
	
	4
	
	2
	
	2
	2
	4.0 (2)
	
	
	Curren Wrap Star (JPN) 
Sunrise Gracia (JPN) 
Yamato Mantar (JPN) 
	

	1/9
	21Sep24
	
	2yo Mdn
JPY10,480,000
	CYO, JPN
	 
	2000 LH
Turf 
	GF 
	121
	
	Ryusei Sakai
	6
	25.80
	24.80
	24.00
	23.20
	2.02.30
	2
	
	2
	
	2
	
	1
	Nk
	2.9F
	
	
	Sunrise Gracia (JPN) 
Scents Blood (JPN) 
Meisho Yashima (JPN) 
	


	
	
	揮盾攻擊
松永幹夫
123 
武豊
( - ) 
YAMANIN BOUCLIER (JPN) 2 gr c
Mikio Matsunaga
Yutaka Take
Kitasan Black (JPN)－Yamanin Poudrer (JPN) (Chichicastenango (FR))
Owner(s): Hajime Doi

	Lifetime
:
1 (1-0-0)
Turf
:
1 (1-0-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2024
:
1 (1-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
1 (1-0-0)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
0 (0-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$350,138
Track
:
1 (1-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	1/11
	20Oct24
	
	2yo Newcomer
JPY13,720,000
	KYO, JPN
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	123
	
	Yutaka Take
	2
	23.90
	24.60
	25.20
	22.80
	1.49.50
	-
	
	6
	
	6
	
	1
	Nk
	3.9 (2)
	
	
	Yamanin Bouclier (JPN) 
Paatihaan (JPN) 
Ritter (JPN) 
	


